



राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित) (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) रोनो हिल्स, बोइमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar) बोइमुख - ७९१११२, Doimukh - 791112,

> Arunachal Pradesh बूरमाष/Ph.: 0360-2277253, फेस्स/Fax: 0360-2277889

ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in वेबसाइट/ Website: rgu.ac.in

फाइल संख्या No.AC-1805/NDC/M/17(Vol-I)

दिनांक Dated 19th December, 2023

अधिसूचना Notification

Pursuant to the decision taken in the 45th Meeting of the Academic Council held on 29th November, 2023, vide Resolution No. AC: 45:27, renewal of Temporary Affiliation is hereby granted to Namdapha Degree College, Miao, District Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh for the academic sessions 2022-2023 and 2023-2024.

The college authority shall apply for renewal of Temporary Affiliation at least 3(Three) month prior to expiry of the one year Temporary Affiliation period.

The permanent affiliation shall be granted only after completion of at least five years of satisfactory performance as a Temporarily Affiliated College and on attaining the academic and administrative standards as prescribed by the University Grants Commission and Rajiv Gandhi University Ordinances.

This issue with the approval of the Vice- Chancellor.

फाइल संख्या No.AC-1805/NDC/M/17(Vol-I) //192__

Sd/-कुलसचिव Registrar Dated theDecember, 2023

- प्रतिलिपि Copy to:-
 - 1. P.S to Vice-Chancellor for information.
 - 2. The Special Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
 - 3. P. S to Registrar for information.
 - 4. Director of Hr & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
 - 5. P.A to Controller of Examination, RGU for information.
 - 6. Director, College Development Council, RGU for information.
 - 7. Principal, Namdapha Degree College, Miao, Changlang, A. P for information.
 - 8. Joint Director (Computer Centre) for information and for uploading the same in the RGU website
 - 9. CPIO, for information.
 - 10. DA (Conf) for information.
 - 11. Concerned File.
 - 12. Notice Boards.
 - 13. Order book.
 - 14. Office copy.

(डॉ . नानी तामांग जोस (Dr. Nani Tamang Jose) (संयुक्त कुलसचिव) शैक्षणिक एवं सम्मेलन)

Joint Registrar (Acad. & Conf.)